United States Agricultural
FOOD PURCHASE  oeemenor e
Agriculture Service

DATE: December 5, 2006
PURCHASE AND OFFER TO BUY: TURKEY AND TURKEY PRODUCTS

The U.S. Department of Agriculture®s Agricultural Marketing
Service (AMS) today purchased 2,358,000 pounds of turkey and
turkey products at an approximate cost of $3,430,000 for school
lunch and other domestic food nutrition assistance programs.
Details of today"s purchase follow:

Pounds Awarded Prices No. of Bids
Product Accepted Inv. No. 14 Accepted
whole 38,000 $0.7999 1ofl
bulk pack 360,000 $0.6998-$0.7240 2 of 3
roasts 1,320,000 $1.7050-%$1.7450 3 of 3
hams 640,000 $1.3199-$1.3950 3 of 3

Next offers under Announcement PY-306 are due by 12 noon,
Central Time, on the following date:

Acceptance
Inv. Product Offer Not Later Delivery
Number Type Date Than Date Period
15 bulk pack, Dec. 18 Dec. 22 Feb. 1-15, 2007

roasts, and hams

Total purchases of turkey and turkey products since the
program was announced on May 17, 2006, follow:

Cumulative Cumulative
Product Pounds Dollars
whole 1,026,000 $ 877,000
bulk pack 17,784,000 $13,786,000
roast 6,520,000 $10,795,000
hams 6,480,000 $ 8,411,000

Inquiries may be made by telephoning (202) 720-7693 or
addressing the Contracting Officer; USDA/AMS/Poultry Programs,
Commodity Procurement Branch STOP 0260; 1400 Independence Ave.,
SW; Washington, D.C. 20250. An electronic version of this Food
Purchase Report can be obtained through the world-wide-web via
the Commodity Procurement Home Page at http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp -
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The awards for turkey and turkey products made today under
Announcement PY-306, Invitation 14, to be delivered from Jan. 16
to Jan. 31, 2007, follow:

ANNOUNCEMENT ~ : PY306

COMM GROUP - TURKEY, FROZEN

INVITATION - 014

COMMODITY TYPE : TURKEY, WHOLE, FROZEN

PACK SIZE - 30-60 LB CONTAINER

CONTRACTOR NAME: JENNIE-O FOODS, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS : MELROSE MN

ITEM  ----DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (LBS ) (LB )
001  CREEDMOOR NC 29,000 $  0.7999

SALISBURY NC 9,000 $  0.7999

TOTAL AWARDED: 38,000

COMMODITY TYPE : TURKEY, FRESH/FROZEN, BULK

PACK SIZE - BULK PACKED

CONTRACTOR NAME: HOUSE OF RAEFORD FARMS, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS : RAEFORD NC

ITEM ----DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (LBS ) (LB )
003  RAEFORD NC 252,000 $  0.6998

TOTAL AWARDED: 252,000

CONTRACTOR NAME: JENNIE-O FOODS, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS : MELROSE MN

ITEM ----DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (LBS ) (LB )
004  WATERTOWN SD 108,000 $  0.7240

TOTAL AWARDED: 108,000
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ANNOUNCEMENT : PY306

COMM GROUP

INVITATION : 014

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
027
028
032
033

034

035
036

037

038
039
040
041
042

: LONGMONT
-——-—-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
MCALESTER OK
EL PASO X
PUEBLO WEST co
LINCOLN NE
OMAHA NE
CLEARFIELD uT
SANDY uT
BAKERSFIELD CA
CORDELIA CA
FRESNO CA
LOS ANGELES CA
VERNON CA
LOS ANGELES/FAS CA
POMONA CA
SACRAMENTO CA
VERNON CA
NAMPA ID

TOTAL AWARDED:
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: TURKEY, FROZEN

: TURKEY, ROAST, FROZEN
1 32-48 LB CONTAINER

CONAGRA FOODS, INC.

CcO

QUANTITY
(LBS )

600,000

CONTRACTOR NAME: JENNIE-O FOODS, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
021
022
023
024
025
026
044

-——-—-DESTINATION----

CITY ST
GRANITE CITY IL
ELMIRA M1
CLEVELAND OH
DAYTON OH
OBETZ OH
ST MARTINVILLE LA
SPOKANE WA

TOTAL AWARDED:

: PELICAN RAPIDS MN

QUANTITY
(LBS )

40,000
120,000

400,000

- more —
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ANNOUNCEMENT ~ : PY306

COMM GROUP - TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION - 014

COMMODITY TYPE : TURKEY, ROAST, FROZEN
PACK SIZE - 32-48 LB CONTAINER
CONTRACTOR NAME: WILLOW BROOK FOODS, INC.
PLANT ADDRESS : SPRINGFIELD MO

ITEM ———-DESTINATION-——- QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (LBS )
014  LANDOVER MD 40,000
015 PORT NEWARK NJ 80,000
016  ALTOONA PA 40,000
017 COAL TOWNSHIP  PA 40,000
029 GRAND PRAIRIE  TX 40,000
030  LUBBOCK TX 40,000
031  SAN ANTONIO TX 40,000

TOTAL AWARDED: 320,000

COMMODITY TYPE : TURKEY HA

PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME: CONAGRA F
PLANT ADDRESS : LONGMONT

ITEM
NUM
067
070

-——-—-DESTINATION----

CITY ST
PHOENIX AZ
LOS ANGELES CA
VERNON CA

TOTAL AWARDED:

MS, SMOKED, FRZ

: 40-LB CONTAINER

00DS, INC.
CcO

QUANTITY
(LBS )

80,000

CONTRACTOR NAME: HOUSE OF RAEFORD FARMS,
PLANT ADDRESS : RAEFORD

ITEM
NUM

047

052
053

-——-—-DESTINATION----

CITY ST
AMERICUS GA
FAIRBURN GA
CREEDMOOR NC
SALI1SBURY NC

TOTAL AWARDED:

NC

QUANTITY
(LBS )

160,000
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ANNOUNCEMENT : PY306
COMM GROUP : TURKEY, FROZEN
INVITATION : 014

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM

054

055
056
057
058
059

060
061

065

- 40-LB CONTAINER
JENNIE-O FOODS, INC.
- WILLMAR MN
————DESTINATION---— QUANTITY
CITY ST (LBS )
COOKEVILLE N 10,000
MEMPHIS N 30,000
BOL INGBROOK IL 40,000
BLOOMINGTON IN 40,000
FORT WAYNE IN 40,000
LOGANSPORT IN 80,000
FORT WAYNE IN 20,000
LOGANSPORT IN 20,000
NEWPORT MN 40,000
DARIEN Wi 20,000
JACKSON Wi 20,000
HOUSTON TX 40,000
400,000

TOTAL AWARDED:

: TURKEY HAMS,SMOKED, FRZ

PRICE
(LB
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